
 

 

 

FEES STRUCTURE – 2 / 2020 
 

 

 
Important Notes / Fees Policy: 

1. Fees and provided information are correct at the time of printing and is subject to change 

without prior notice; 

2. Fees owed from previous Term / Semester = No Entry to College; 

3. Please be advised that fees are charged in both ZWL and USD as in accordance 

to Government’s Statutory Instrument 185 of 2020 (dated 24th July 2020). This means 

that you may pay in ZWL (swipe or Bank transfer) or get a discount by paying in USD 

(cash); 

4. In all cases students to ensure that they always get the CCA-Africa College’s Receipt 

for fees payment from the Accounts Office; 

5. Please submit certified true copies of all academic certificates, including Birth Certificate 

and National ID if you have not yet done so. 

6. Banking Details: 

Bank:  CBZ   Branch: 8th Avenue 

Account Name: CCA-Africa  Account No.: 01224342860013 

 Swift Address: COBZZWHA 

 

Note:  EDUCATE is CCA-Africa's financial partner that enables students to pay fees in 

instalments. 

 

FEES 

 

Student Nationality  Zimbabwean  Non-Zimbabwean  

      

Non-Refundable Application Fees  Local (ZWL)  Foreigner (USD)  

Application Fee: National Certificate (Once Off)  $2,000.00  $30.00  

Application Fee: Higher Diploma (Once Off)  $2,500.00  $35.00  

Application Fee: Degree (Once Off)   $3,000.00  $40.00  

      

Bachelor of Honours Degrees  Semester Fees  

Fees  $15,000.00  $250.00  

      

Higher Diploma Programmes  Term Fees  

Fees  $10,000.00  $200.00  

      

National Certificate Programmes  Term Fees  

Fees  $9,000.00  $190.00  

 


